
Mr. James M. Armstrong 
Director - Nuclear Training 
PECO Energy Company 
Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station 
1848 Lay Road 
Delta, Pennsylvania 17314 

Dear Mr. Armstrong: 

Enclosed is NRC Report No. 17, "Requal Tracking Report" from the Operator Licensing Tracking 

System. This report was used by the NRC to schedule requalification examinations for 

operators and record the requal pass dates. This report is similar to the "Active Operators 

Report" (Report No. 9) which is available in the PDR but the renewal dates were not listed 

chronologically. Report No. 17 lists the effective expiration date according to month, date and 

year. We are using it to determine the number of renewal applications expected for a given year 

and we find this report may be of use to you. We also enclosed the facility license count 

summary from Report No. 9 for your information.  

Also, since we have discontinued sending the renewal notification letter, we are sending this 

report to each facility. The report will alert you at the beginning of the fiscal year when renewal 

applications, NRC-398 and Certification Of Medical Examination, NRC-396, are due. As you 

know, the Form NRC-396 and Form 398 should be sent to the NRC thirty days before the 

expiration date. Licenses terminated by your facility would have to be deleted from the report.  

We anticipate that this report will be beneficial to you.  

Thank you for your cooperation.  

Sincerely.  

Richard J. Conte, Chief 
Human Performance and 

Emergency Preparedness Branch 
Division of Reactor Safety 

Docket Nos. 50-277; 50-278 
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Mr. James M. Armstrong

Enclosures: 
1. Facility License Count Summary (Part of Report No. 9) 
2. Report No. 17: Requal Tracking Report 

cc (w/enclosure No. 1 only): 
Mark Warner, Plant Manager 

Distribution (w/enclosure No 1 only): 
Curtis Cowgill, DRP 
Anthony McMurtray, SRI 
PUBLIC

DOCUMENT NAME: a:\requalpb.wpd 
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vperatOr L.censing IracKlng ,ysteM 
Active Operators Count 

Facility Summary
,n)Ia6vlze I Run Date: 10/06/1999

Facilty Name Facility Docket RO SRO LSRO Total 
BEAVER VALLEY 1 05000334 20 24 0 44 BEAVER VALLEY 2 05000412 18 18 0 36 CALVERT CLIFFS 1&2 05000317, 05000318 38 48 0 86 FITZPATRICK 05000333 25 30 0 55

GINNA 
HOPE CREEK 1 
INDIAN POINT 2 
INDIAN POINT 3 
LIMERICK 1&2

LIMERICK 1&2 AND PEACH BOTTOM 2&3 
MILLSTONE 2 
MILLSTONE 3 
NINE MILE POINT I 
NINE MILE POINT 2 

OYSTER CREEK 
PEACH BOTTOM 2&3 
PILGRIM 1 
SALEM I&2 
SEABROOK I 

SUSQUEHANNA 1&2 
THREE MILE ISLAND I 
VERMONT YANKEE

05000244 
05000354 
05000247 
05000286 
05000352, 05000353 

05000352, 05000353, 05000277, 05000278 
05000336 
05000423 
05000220 
05000410 

q 

05000210 
05000277, 05000278 
05000293 
05000272, 05000311 
05000443 

05000387, 05000388 
05000289 
05000271

Totals:

15 
20 
22 
13 
30 

0 
18 
13 
25 
34 

29 
29 
28 
33 
19

31 
19 

18 
497

24 
35 
30 
38 
36 

0 
28 
28 
19 
18 

27 
40 
31 
36 
46

39 
27 
21 

643

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0

0 
0 
1 

13

39 
55 
52 
51 
66 

12 
46 
41 
44 
52 

56 
69 
59 
69 
65 

70 
46 
40 

1,153


